
2001 Ontario AutoSlalom Championship
OVERALL STANDINGS (as of Event-7, 23sep2001)

red = overall series champion
bold = perfect (100*5) season

MOBIL-1 2001 AUTOSLALOM CHAMPIONSHIP SERIES - OVERALL STANDINGS

Name Novice  Class        Vehicle                    Total     Net
(Points from backup runs in brackets are used to break ties)

1 Patrick Y Q BSP 91 honda civic si 700.000 500.000
( 696.040 498.217)

2 Stephen T Q A2 99 Mazda Miata 600.000 500.000
( 496.335 496.335)

3 Robert S Q B2 86 Honda Civic 600.000 500.000
( 594.162 496.291)

4 Chris P Q BSS 87 Honda Crx 695.893 500.000
( 684.845 494.893)

5 Wes T Q B1 89 Honda CRX Si 697.517 499.280
6 Marshall M Q CSS 97 Honda Prelude 692.951 498.715
7 John P Q BSS 00 Honda crx 591.127 494.956
8 Paul K Q ASP 91 Mazda Miata 492.701 492.701
9 Neil M Q CSS 98 Chev Camaro 491.677 491.677

NQ CSP 91 Ford Mustang 558.836 485.396
Q ASP 93 Mazda Rx7 484.873 484.873
Q BSS 91 isuzu impulse 576.706 481.918

NQ C1 83 Chev Camaro Z28 481.142 481.142
Q B1 00 VW GTI 476.568 476.568
Q B2 91 Pontiac Sunbird 567.088 474.319
Q B3 92  esteem 554.048 463.170

NQ C2 95 Ford Mustang 552.936 461.473
Q BSP 89 Honda CRX 548.437 459.846

NQ A3 87 Mazda RX-7 458.595 458.595
Q C1 97 Pontiac Trans AM 392.461 392.461
Q A2 94 Mazda Miata 377.123 377.123
Q CSS 96 Chev camaro 376.981 376.981

B1 97 CHEV Z24 375.423 375.423
N  BSS 00 Honda Civic SIR 368.998 368.998
Q A1 01 Chev Corvette Z06 298.880 298.880
Q DBM 91 Lotus Super 7 293.861 293.861
Q A1 01 Chev Corvette Z06 292.325 292.325
Q DBM 91 wolfe wolfe 281.503 281.503

CSS 95 Ford Mustang-GTS 267.682 267.682
NQ A1 00 HONDA S2000 199.646 199.646
Q A2 99 Mazda Miata 198.951 198.951
Q C3 93 Mazda B2200 198.514 198.514

NQ B2 85 toyota carolla gts (r 189.651 189.651
BSP 00 Acura Integra R 180.064 180.064

Q ASS 99 Mazda Miata 100.000 100.000
Q ASP 96 Mazda MX5 Miata 99.828 99.828
Q A1 01 CHEV CORVETTE 96.428 96.428
Q C2 96 Hyundai Elantra 95.250 95.250
Q ASS 88 Mazda RX-7 Turbo-II 95.210 95.210

CSS 98 Pontiac TransAm 94.421 94.421
N  CSP 93 HONDA PRELUDE 94.268 94.268

B1 87 Honda CRX Si 93.710 93.710
BSP 97 DODGE NEON 93.529 93.529
A2 93 Mazda Miata 89.711 89.711
ASP 85 CHEV vette 88.259 88.259
CSP EV CHEV Z28 86.929 86.929

N  BSS 88 MAZDA 323 86.393 86.393
N  CSS 00 HONDA PRELUDE 86.218 86.218
N  ASS 74 DATSON 260Z 86.188 86.188

B1 93 Honda Civic 82.232 82.232
N  BSS 00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS 75.524 75.524

10  Kirk M
11  Gerry C        
12  Mike B
13  Soren A        
14  David L        
15  Adam S
16  Gary H
17  Leanne P       
18  Daniel S       
19  John W
20  Ben W
21  Allen W
22  Barry S        
23  Ryan B         
24  Jeremy S       
25  Perry I        
26  George M       
27  Blair D        
28  Robert M       
29  Lu W
30  Taylor B       
31  Andre C        
32  Mike K         
33  Neil D
34  Andrzej C      
35  Tony M         
36  Mike K
37  Duncan J       
38  Mike W         
39  Darryl D       
40  Bill M
41  Derek A        
42  Ryan C
43  Brent H        
44  Lionel W       
45  Robert S       
46  John V         
47  Mark D         
48  Jarek S        
49  David M        
50  Henryk R       
51  Yasunori A     
52  Dean F N  C1 01 Pontiac Trans Am 21.477 21.477

LEGEND
Net = Total points less a competitors  2 worse events. (Throw aways)



2001 Ontario AutoSlalom Championship
POINTS (as of Event-7, 23sep2001) - CALCULATION BY EVENT

red = overall series champion
bold = perfect (100*5) season

MOBIL-1 2001 AUTOSLALOM CHAMPIONSHIP - POINTS SUMMARY

Name Status  MSOC-1  OMSC-2  BAC-3   WOSCA-4  TAC-5  PMSC-6  StLAC-7 Total Net
(Points from backup runs in brackets are used to break ties)

1 Patrick Y Q 100.000 100.000 100.000 Org 100.000 100.000 100.000 700.000 500.000
( 99.878  99.399  99.549   Org 99.035 99.513 98.788 696.040 498.217)

2 Stephen T Q 100.000 100.000 100.000 100.000   Org 100.000 600.000 500.000
( 99.457   DNF 99.861 97.336 Org 99.820 496.335 496.335)

3 Robert S Q 100.000 100.000 100.000 100.000 100.000 100.000 600.000 500.000
( 98.748 99.217 97.871 98.449 99.982 99.895 594.162 496.291)

4 Chris P Q 100.000 100.000 100.000 98.559 97.334 100.000 100.000 695.893 500.000
( 99.281 99.649 98.053 95.757 94.195 98.225 99.685 684.845 494.893)

5 Wes T Q 100.000 99.011 100.000 99.280 99.226 100.000 100.000 697.517 499.280
6 Marshall M Q 98.715 96.836 100.000 100.000 100.000 100.000 97.400 692.951 498.715
7 John P Q  96.171 100.000  99.497 97.843 98.396 99.220 591.127 494.956
8 Paul K Q 100.000 100.000 100.000  93.142  99.559 492.701 492.701
9 Neil M Q 100.000 100.000  96.776 97.832 97.069 491.677 491.677

NQ 94.663 73.440 96.175 97.583 96.975 100.000 558.836 485.396
Q 90.619 97.732 98.126 100.000 98.396 484.873 484.873
Q 100.000  95.031  94.788 95.146 95.839 95.902 576.706 481.918

NQ 98.710 95.988 96.199 93.262 96.983 481.142 481.142
Q  94.695 96.421 94.500 92.834 98.118 476.568 476.568
Q 99.065 94.051 92.769 92.927 93.079 95.197 567.088 474.319
Q 90.878 91.976 91.029 91.948 92.433 95.784 554.048 463.170

NQ 92.551 92.564 91.678 91.557 93.123 91.463 552.936 461.473
Q 94.399 88.812 88.591 89.917 91.895 94.823 548.437 459.846

NQ  88.633 92.518 88.771 96.449 92.224 458.595 458.595
Q 100.000 96.213 99.499 96.749 392.461 392.461
Q 93.131 91.772 94.644 97.576 377.123 377.123
Q Org 94.790 94.515 92.886 376.981 376.981
Q 90.160 93.989 96.403 94.871 375.423 375.423

N 93.081 89.200 93.162 93.555 368.998 368.998
Q 100.000  98.880   Org 298.880 298.880
Q  94.187 100.000  99.674 293.861 293.861
Q  94.236          98.089 100.000 292.325 292.325
Q 91.370 92.707 97.426 281.503 281.503

90.296 90.050 87.336 267.682 267.682
NQ 100.000 99.646 199.646 199.646
Q 99.630 99.321 198.951 198.951
Q 100.000 98.514 198.514 198.514

NQ 94.811 94.840 189.651 189.651
89.020 91.044 180.064 180.064

Q 100.000 100.000 100.000
Q 99.828 99.828 99.828
Q 96.428 96.428 96.428
Q 95.250 95.250 95.250
Q  95.210 95.210 95.210

94.421 94.421 94.421
N 94.268 94.268 94.268

93.710 93.710 93.710
93.529 93.529 93.529

89.711 89.711 89.711
88.259 88.259 88.259
86.929 86.929 86.929

N 86.393 86.393 86.393
N 86.218 86.218 86.218
N 86.188 86.188 86.188

82.232 82.232 82.232
N 75.524 75.524 75.524

10  Kirk M
11  Gerry C   
12  Mike B
13  Soren A        
14  David L        
15  Adam S
16  Gary H
17  Leanne P       
18  Daniel S       
19  John W
20  Ben W
21  Allen W
22  Barry S        
23  Ryan B
24  Jeremy S
25  Perry I 
26  George M 
27  Blair D 
28  Robert M
29  Lu W
30  Taylor B 
31  Andre C
32  Mike K 
33  Neil D
34  Andrzej C 
35  Tony M 
36  Mike K
37  Duncan J 
38  Mike W 
39  Darryl D 
40  Bill M
41  Derek A 
42  Ryan C
43  Brent H 
44  Lionel W 
45  Robert S 
46  John V 
47  Mark D 
48  Jarek S 
49  David M 
50  Henryk R 
51  Yasunori A 
52  Dean F N 21.477 21.477 21.477

LEGEND
Net = Total points less a competitors  2 worse events. (Throw aways)
N = Novice
Q = Qualified for Shootout
NOTE: If a competitor scores within 5% of the class
winner at any event he will qualify for the shootout.



2001 Ontario AutoSlalom Championship
CLASS STANDINGS (as of Event-7, 23 Sept 2001)

red = overall series champion
cyan = overall novice champion
green = class winner and 95%+
bold = class winner or 95%+

Novice Vehicle Events Ran Total Net

Class B Modified
91 Lotus Super 7 123 293.861 293.861
91 wolfe wolfe 123 281.503 281.503

N 91 Lotus Super 7 2 73.440 73.440

Class A Street Prepared
91 Mazda Miata 12345 492.701 492.701
93 Mazda Rx7 123 56 484.873 484.873
96 Mazda MX5 Miata 3 99.828 99.828
85 CHEV vette 3 88.259 88.259

Class A Super Stock
99 Mazda Miata 1 100.000 100.000
88 Mazda RX-7 Turbo-II 1 95.210 95.210

N 74 DATSON 260Z 23 86.188 86.188

Class A1 Stock
00 Honda S2000 123 56 491.907 491.907
01 Chev Corvette Z06 123 298.880 298.880
01 Chev Corvette Z06 123 5 292.325 292.325

N 00 HONDA S2000 23 5 199.646 199.646
01 CHEV CORVETTE 3 96.428 96.428

Class A2 Stock
99 Mazda Miata 12345 7 600.000 500.000
94 Mazda Miata 23 56 377.123 377.123
99 Mazda Miata 23 5 198.951 198.951
93 Mazda Miata 1 89.711 89.711

Class A3 Stock
N 87 Mazda RX-7 1234 67 458.595 458.595

Class B Street Prepared
91 honda civic si 1234567 700.000 500.000
00 Acura Integra R 23 180.064 180.064
89 Honda CRX 7 94.823 94.823
97 DODGE NEON 23 93.529 93.529

Class B Super Stock
87 Honda Crx 1234567 695.893 500.000
92 Swift gti 123 56 458.264 458.264
89 Honda CRX 123 56 453.614 453.614

N 00 Honda Civic SIR 2345 368.998 368.998
00 Honda crx 7 99.220 99.220
91 isuzu impulse 7 95.902 95.902

N 88 MAZDA 323 23 86.393 86.393
N 00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS 1 75.524 75.524

Class B1 Stock
89 Honda CRX Si 1234567 697.517 499.280
00 VW GTI 1 3 567 476.568 476.568
97 CHEV Z24 23 67 375.423 375.423
87 Honda CRX Si 1 93.710 93.710
93 Honda Civic 1 82.232 82.232

Class B2 Stock
86 Honda Civic 234567 600.000 500.000
91 isuzu impulse 123 56 480.804 480.804
91 Pontiac Sunbird 123 567 567.088 474.319

N 85 toyota carolla gts (r 12 189.651 189.651

Class B3 Stock

Name

1  George M
2  Robert M
3  Kirk M

1  Paul K
2  Gerry C 
3  Mike K
4  Robert S

1  Tony M
2  Darryl D
3  David M

1  John P 
2  Perry I 
3  Blair D
4  Taylor B
5  Duncan J

1  Stephen T 
2  Allen W 
3  Andre C 
4  Lionel W 

1  John W

1  Patrick Y 
2  Andrzej C 
3  Daniel S 
4  Brent H 

1  Chris P 
2  Gary H
3  Daniel S 
4  Jeremy S 
5  John P 
6  Mike B
7  Mark S 
8  Yasunori A 

1  Wes T
2  David L
3  Ryan B
4  Ryan C
5  Henryk R 

1  Robert S 
2  Mike B
3  Adam S 
4  Neil D 

1  Gary H 92  esteem 7 95.784 95.784



Class C Street Prepared

N 91 Ford Mustang 1 4567 485.396 485.396
N 93 HONDA PRELUDE 23 94.268 94.268

EV CHEV Z28 3 86.929 86.929

Class C Super Stock
97 Honda Prelude 1234567 692.951 498.715
98 Chev Camaro 123 56 491.677 491.677
96 Chev camaro 123 5 376.981 376.981
95 Ford Mustang-GTS 23 56 267.682 267.682
98 Pontiac TransAm 1 94.421 94.421

N 00 HONDA PRELUDE 3 86.218 86.218

Class C1 Stock

N 83 Chev Camaro Z28 23 567 481.142 481.142
97 Pontiac Trans AM 3 56 292.461 292.461

N 01 Pontiac Trans Am

Class C2 Stock
N 95 Ford Mustang 123 567 552.936 461.473

97 Cadillac Catera 2 100.000 100.000
96 Hyundai Elantra 2 95.250 95.250

Class C3 Stock

1  Kirk M
2  Derek A        
3  John V

1  Marshall M     
2  Neil M
3  Barry S        
4  Lu W
5  Bill M
6  Jarek S

1  Soren A        
2  Ben W
3  Dean F

1  Leanne P       
2  Ben W
3  Mike W

1  Mike K 93 Mazda B2200 2 6 198.514 198.514

N = Novice



Yokohama 2001 Ontario AutoSlalom Championship - NOVICE

2001 Ontario AutoSlalom Championship
2001 Now-You've-Got-Control Rookie Trophy Standings (as of Event-7, 23sep2001)

NOTE: The actual Novice standings are calulated based on relative PAX times
(rather than their scores within different classes against different experienced competitors).

red = overall novice champion

Name Novice  Class Vehicle Total Net

1 Kirk M N  CSP 91 Ford Mustang 535.764 469.818
2 Soren A N  C1 83 Chev Camaro Z28 459.217 459.217
3 John W N  A3 87 Mazda RX-7 444.755 444.755
4 Leanne P N  C2 95 Ford Mustang 528.336 442.868
5 Jeremy S N  BSS 00 Honda Civic SIR 360.513 360.513
6 Taylor B N  A1 00 HONDA S2000 187.525 187.525
7 Neil D N  B2 85 toyota carolla gts (r 180.939 180.939
8 Derek A N  CSP 93 HONDA PRELUDE 91.138 91.138
9 Jarek S N  CSS 00 HONDA PRELUDE 85.388 85.388

N  BSS 88 MAZDA 323 85.167 85.167
N  ASS 74 DATSON 260Z 82.939 82.939
N  BSS 00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS 73.741 73.741

10  Mark D
11  David M
12  Yasunori A 
13  Dean F N  C1 01 Pontiac Trans Am 19.707 19.707

LEGEND
Net = Total points less a competitors  2 worse events. (Throw aways)

NOTE: Calculation for Novice standings is based on the PAX factored time.

https://html2pdf.com/files/77pky32wqe0m2d7p/o_1et07lpsbqcj13j7168n1ipuhvv4q/01s2pax.html
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